
RESOLUTION NO. 1989-43
.,

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO TilE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE FUND
fOR TilE fISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, --=.,19,"-,9:...::::0.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 198~~~
General Purpose Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREfORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 16th day
of October , 1989 i that:

SECTION 1. ' The General Purpose fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 141
P.I.E.

46590
Account
Estimated Revenue

Approved
Budget j

51,294.00

Budget
Amendments

Amended
Budget

Account #
14,000.00 65,294.00

72100
72100 308
72100 355
72100 429
72100
73600
73600 307
73600
76000
76000 722
76000

Estimated Expenditures
Instruction
Consultants
Travel
Supplies/Materials
Total
Plant Operations
Communications
Total
Capital Outlay
Equipment
Total

8,000.00
13,500.00
18,230.00
39,730.00

1,500.00 9,500.00
3,500.00 17,000.00
6,045.00 24,275.00

11,045.00 50,775.00

955.00 13,955.00
955.00 13,955.00

2,000.00 16,200.00
2,OOO.qo 16,200.00

- -
14,000.00 80,930.00

13,000.00
13,000.00

GRAND TOTAL

14,200.00
14,200.00

66,930.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tenllessee, which are in conflict ~ith
this resolution <fre hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect f rom rand
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spt-ead
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

'SOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY TIlE
"

Motion made by Commissioner V. J. Shanklin that the foregoing amendment
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Vernon Dunn . Upon being puC to a
roll call vote, motion carried~~==~~--------
ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

.r" t/ ~__
~J~ :O~<,$:/

Executive

7),r


